Master Plan Implementation Meeting Announcement

The first organizational meeting for Strafford Master Plan implementation will occur on Tuesday, December 5th, 6:30 to 8 pm at the Town Hall. All are welcome!

The Strafford Master Plan was adopted by the Planning Board in summer 2023 after more than a year of community engagement and priority-setting. The Masterplan will guide planning and management of the Town over the coming years.

The overall meeting goal is to identify leaders and members of the committees that will be charged with planning and implementing the community objectives and action items included in the new Strafford Master Plan.

At the meeting we will:

a) Officially create and charter each committee;

b) Decide on near-term priority action items for each committee;

c) Identify committee and subcommittee leadership, members, and additional outreach needs;

d) Schedule the next joint meeting.

Hope to see you there!

Susan Arnold

Charlie Moreno

Strafford Planning Board